
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

March 24, 2025 
 

IN THE MATTER OF:   ) 
) R 22-18(A) 
) (Rulemaking – Public Water Supplies) 

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  ) 
GROUNDWATER QUALITY  ) 
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 620   ) 
 

NOTICE 
 
TO:   Don A. Brown, Clerk    Vanessa Horton, Hearing Officer  

Illinois Pollution Control Board  Chloe Salk, Hearing Officer 
60 E. Van Buren Street   60 E. Van Buren Street 
Suite 630     Suite 630 
Chicago, Illinois 60605   Chicago, Illinois 60605   
(VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)   (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL) 
   
 
See attached Service List 
 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today electronically filed with the Office of the 

Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board an APPEARANCE, a copy of which is herewith 
served upon you along with this notice.  

Respectfully submitted, 
 
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL  

 PROTECTION AGENCY  
 
 
By: /s/ Manasseh A. Konadu             

        Manasseh A. Konadu   
        Assistant Counsel 
        Division of Legal Counsel 
DATED: March 24, 2025 
 
115 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2203 
Chicago, Illinois 60601     
312/832-0027  
Manasseh.konadu@illinois.gov        
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IN THE MATTER OF:   ) 
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) (Rulemaking – Public Water Supplies) 
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GROUNDWATER QUALITY  ) 
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APPEARANCE 
 

The undersigned hereby enters his appearance as an attorney on behalf of the  
 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency. 
 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
       ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 

PROTECTION AGENCY 
        
 

     
 By: /s/ Manasseh A. Konadu           

        Manasseh A. Konadu    
        Assistant Counsel  
        Division of Legal Counsel 
 
 
DATED: March 24, 2025 
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Manasseh.konadu@illinois.gov   
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 

IN THE MATTER OF:   ) 
) R 22-18(A) 
) (Rulemaking – Public Water Supplies) 

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  ) 
GROUNDWATER QUALITY  ) 
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 620, 811, 814  ) 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, the undersigned, an attorney, state the following: 
 
I have electronically served the attached APPEARANCE upon the following: 
 

See attached Service List  
 
I affirm that my e-mail address is Manasseh.konadu@illinois.gov; the number of pages in the e-
mail transmission is 5; and the e-mail transmission took place before 5:00 p.m. on March 24, 
2025. 
 
      Respectfully submitted,  
 
      ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL  

      PROTECTION AGENCY  

 
             

By: /s/ Manasseh A. Konadu           
       Manasseh A. Konadu    
       Assistant Counsel  
       Division of Legal Counsel 
 
 
DATED: March 24, 2025 
 
115 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2203 
Chicago, Illinois 60601     
312/832-0027  
Manasseh.konadu@illinois.gov 
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SERVICE LIST 

  
Illinois Pollution Control Board 

Mr. Don A. Brown, Clerk of the Board 
Vanessa Horton, Hearing Officer 
60 E. Van Buren Street 
Suite 630 
Chicago, Illinois 60605 
don.brown@illinois.gov   
daniel.pauley@illinois.gov  

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of 

Greater Chicago 

Jorge T. Mihalopoulos 
Susan T. Morakalis 
J. Mark Powell 
Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of 
Greater Chicago 
100 E. Erie Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60611 
Jorge.mihalopoulos@mwrd.org   
morakaliss@mwrd.org  
PowellJ@mwrd.org  

Barnes & Thornburg 

Fredric P. Andes 
Ian Surdell 
1 North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
Fandes@btlaw.com 
Ian.surdell@btlaw.com  

Brown, Hay & Stephens LLP 

Scott B. Sievers 
Lauren C. Lurkins 
Claire D. Meyer 
205 South Fifth Street, Suite 700 
Springfield, Illinois 62705 
ssievers@bhslaw.com 
llurkins@bhslaw.com 
cmeyer@bhslaw.com   

Beveridge & Diamond, PC 

Nessa Coppinger 
Daniel Schulson 
1900 N. St. NW 
Washington DC 20036 
ncoppinger@bdlaw.com 
dschulson@bdlaw.com  

Office of the Illinois Attorney General 

Ellen F. OLaughlin – Senior Assistant Attorney 
General 
Jason James – Assistant Attorney General 
69 West Washington Street 
Suite 1800 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 
Ellen.olaughlin@ilag.gov 
Jason.james@ilag.gov 

Illinois Department of Natural Resources 

Renee Snow – General Counsel 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
Renee.snow@illinois.gov  

International Molybdenum Association 

Sandra Carey- HSE Executive 
454-458 Chiswick High Road 
London, W4 5TT, United Kingdom 
sandracarey@imoa.info  

ArentFox Schiff LLP 

Joshua R. More 
Bina Joshi 
Daniel J. Deeb 
Sarah L. Lode 
Alex Garel-Frantzen 
233 South Wacker Drive Suite 6600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Joshua.more@afslaw.com 
Bina.joshi@afslaw.com  
Dan.deeb@afslaw.com 
Sarah.lode@afslaw.com 

Sorling Northrup 

James M. Morphew 
1 North Old State 
Capital Plaza, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 5131 
Springfield, IL 62705 
jmmorphew@sorlinglaw.com  
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Alex.garel-frantzen@afslaw.com   
American Chemistry Council 

Aleacia Chinkhota 
Rob Simon 
700 2nd Street, NE 
Washington DC 20002 
Aleacia_chinkhota@americanchemistry.com 
Rob_simon@americanchemistry.com  

Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group 

Trejahn Hunter 
215 East Adams Street 
Springfield, IL 62701 
thunter@ierg.org  

Barnes & Thornburg LLP 

Jennifer Baker 
11 South Meridian St 
Indianapolis, IN 46024 
jbaker@btlaw.com  

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 

Sara Terranova – Assistant Counsel 
Nick M. San Diego – Deputy General Counsel 
Kaitlyn Hutchison – Assistant Counsel 
2520 W. lles Ave 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794 
Sara.terranova@illinois.gov  
Nick.m.sandiego@illinois.gov 
Kaitlyn.hutchison@illinois.gov  
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